

2004 No. 2671

UNITED NATIONS

**The Iraq (United Nations Sanctions) (Overseas Territories)
(Amendment) (No. 2) Order 2004**

ISBN 0-11-049945-X

CORRECTION

Page 2, under “Amendment of the 2000 Order”; article “1” should be renumbered article “5”;

Page 2, under “Transitional provisions”; article “2” should be renumbered article “6”;

Page 6, in the Schedule, paragraph 6(4); “In article 5(3) of the Order -” should read “In article 5A(3) of the Order -”;

Page 7, in the Schedule, delete paragraph 6(4)(c);

Page 7, in the Schedule, paragraphs 6(5) through to 6(8); “In article 5...” should read “In article 5A...”;

Page 7, in the Schedule, under “Facilitation of offences”; paragraph “6” should be renumbered paragraph “7”;

Page 7, in the Schedule, under “Failure to disclose knowledge or...”; paragraph “7” should be renumbered paragraph “8”; and

Page 7, in the Schedule, under “Penalties and proceedings ”; paragraph “8” should be renumbered paragraph “9”.

January 2005